
        DETAILS OF CURRENT/ PENDING CASES WITH THE COMMISSION 
(AS-ON- 31.07.2023) 

 

Sr. 
No 

Filing / 
Petition No. 
& Instituted  

Petitioner (s) / 
Respondent(s) 

Brief subject Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 

1 Pet. No. 
2/2020 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPPTCL Approval of Capital Cost and determination of tariff for 3rd 
and 4th Control Period from CoD to FY 2023-24 for 
33/220kV, 80/100 MVA GIS Sub-station Phojal alongwith 
220/kV D/C LILO Transmission Line of the HPPTCL. 

Stayed by the Hon’ble 
APTEL on 20.07.2020 

2 Petition No.  
27 of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPPTCL 
Versus 
M/s Bajoli Holi 
Hydropower Pvt. 
Ltd. and Others 

MYT Petition for the approval of Capital Cost & 
determination of Tariff for the period starting from COD 
i.e. 19.11.2021 to FY 2023-24 for 220 kV D/c Bajoli Holi 
HEP – Lahal Transmission line. 

Public Hearing held on 
30.06.2023. 

3 Petition No. 
28 of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPPTCL  
Versus 
The HPSEBL and 
Another 

Petition for approval of Capital Cost and Determination of 
tariff for 4th Control Period from COD to FY 2023-24 for 
220/33kV System of 400/220/33 kV Pooling Station at 
Lahal (Asset-1) and 220 kV S/c line from Lahal Pooling 
Station to Greenko Budhil HEP (Asset-2) 

Public Hearing held on 
30.06.2023. 

4 Petition No. 
40 of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPSEBL Petition for True-Up of 3rd MYT Control Period (FY 2014-
15 to FY 2018-19) and Mid-term Performance review for 
Fourth MYT Control Period (FY 2019-20 to FY 2023-24) 
for Generation Business. 

Interim Order issued 
on 19.07.2023 

5 Petition No. 
41 of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPPTCL MYT Petition for approval of Capital Cost and 
Determination of Tariff for the period starting from COD to 
FY 2023-24 for 220 kV SNAIL-HATKOTI D/c 
Transmission line. 

Interim Order issued 
on 19.07.2023 

6 Petition No. 
46/2021 
(Tariff) 
 

M/s Everest 
Power Pvt. Ltd. 
Versus 
The HPPTCL 

Petition u/s 86 (1) (a) (f) (k) and 62 (6) of the Electricity 
Act, 2003 alongwith Interlocutory Application seeking 
interim relief  to quash the invoices dated 14.09.2021 and 
01.10.2021 raised by the Respondent on M/s Everest Power 
Pvt. Ltd. towards the transmission charges on account of 
wheeling of 100MW Power though HPPTCL 220kV D/c 
Charor-Banala Transmission Line and implementation of 
Tariff Order dated 12.08.2021 passed by the Commission in 
Pet. No. 97 of 2020 in r/o the recovery mechanism of the 
Transmission charges. 

Case heard on 
22.06.2023. 

Next date of hearing to 
be intimated after 31st 

July. 

7 Review 
Petition No. 
26 of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPPTCL  
Versus 
The HPSEBL 

Petition under Section 94 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 
2003, read with Regulation 63 of the HPERC (Conduct of 
Business) Regulations, 2005 and its amendments seeking 
review of Order dated 28.09.2022 passed in Petition No. 29 
of 2022. 

Case listed for hearing 
on 19.08.2023 

8 Petition No. 
29 of 2023 
(Technical) 
 

Bonafide 
Himachalies 
Hydro Power 
Developers 
Association 
Versus  
The HPSEBL 
and Others 

Petition under Section 86 of the Electricity Act, 2003 read 
with Regulation 68 of the HPERC (Conduct of Business) 
Regulations, 2005 for adjudication of the existing dispute 
with respect to the O&M charges being levied/ raised by 
the Respondent Board in respect of the Interconnection 
facility/ Bay provided to the Generating Companies who 
have set up and are operating Small Hydro Electric Projects 
in the State of HP and for issuance of directions. 

Case listed for hearing 
on 19.08.2023 

9 Rev. Pet. No. 
32 of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPPTCL  
Versus 
The HPSEBL 
& Others 

Petition under Section 94 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 
read with Regulation 63 of the HPERC (Conduct of 
Business) Regulations, 2005 including its amendments 
seeking review of order dated 28.09.2022 passed in Petition 
No. 30 of 2022 alongwith application for condonation of 
delay. 

Case listed for hearing 
on 19.08.2023 

10 Petition No. 
34 of 2023 
(Technical) 

M/s Shivalik 
Energy Pvt. Ltd. 
& Another 
Versus 
The HPPTCL and 
others 

Petition under Section 86 (1) (f) and other enabling 
provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003 read with 
Regulations 53, 68 and 70 of the HPERC (Conduct of 
Business) Regulations, 2005 for setting aside the decision 
taken by the Respondent No 1 on 19.01.2023 in Minutes of 
meetings qua working out of O&M/ Supervision charges in 
pursuance of final order dated 19.12.2022 passed in Petition 
No. 53 of 2022 by the Commission in respect supervision 
of Interconnection Facilities i.e. 1 No. 33 kV Bay at 
33/220/400 kV GIS Sub-station Lahal in respect of 
Chirchind-II SHP (12.90 MW) and Chirching (5 MW) SHP 
of the Petitioners. 

Case listed for hearing 
on 19.08.2023 

11 Petition No. 
39 of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

M/s Brua 
Hydrowatt Pvt. 
Ltd.  
Versus  
The HPPTCL and  
Others 

Petition under Section 86 (1) (b) and other enabling 
provisions of the Electricity Act, 2003, read with 
Regulations 53 68 and 70 of the HPERC (Conduct of 
Business) Regulations, 2005 for adjudication of dispute qua 
the demand of transmission charges made by the 
Respondent No. 1 i.e. the HPPTCL w.e.f. 04.06.2016 to 
06.04.2023 for an amount of Rs. 4,21,03,978/- in terms of 
IPTA dated 23.01.2016 in respect of Brua HEP (9.0 MW). 

Case listed for hearing 
on 19.08.2023 
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12. Petition No. 
43 of 2023 
(Technical) 

The HPSEBL 
AND 
M/s V.B. Hydro 
Projects Ltd. 

Petition under Section 86 (1) (b) of the Electricity Act, 
2003 for the approval of the Power Purchase Agreement to 
be executed by the HPSEBL with M/s V.B. Hydro Projects 
Ltd. in respect of Kuwarsi HEP (9.90 MW). 

Case listed for hearing 
on 19.08.2023 

13 Petition No. 
44 of 2023 
(Technical) 
 

The HPSEBL 
AND  
Sumurja Shakti 
Pvt. Ltd..   
 

Joint Petition under Section 86 (1) (b) of the Electricity Act, 
2003 for the approval of the Power Purchase Agreement to 
be executed by the HPSEBL with M/s SUMURJA 
SHAKTI Pvt. Ltd. in respect of Sumurja Shakti Solar PV 
Project (2.0 MW). 

Case listed for hearing 
on 19.08.2023 

14. Filing No. 144 
of 2023 
(Technical) 

The HPSEBL HPERC (Recovery of Expenditure for supply of Electricity) 
Regulations, 2012 for normative charges to be recovered 
under sub-regulation (2) of Regulation 5. 

Case listed for hearing 
on 19.08.2023 

15. Filing No. 145 
of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

M/s IA Hydro 
Energy Pvt. Ltd. 
Versus 
The HPSEBL & 
Another 

Petition under Section 86 (1) (f) of the Electricity Act, 2003 
in the matter of refund of excess wheeling charges. 

Case listed for hearing 
on 19.08.2023 

Sr. 
No 

Filing / 
Petition No. 
& Instituted 

Petitioner (s)/ 
Respondent(s) 

Brief subject Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 

16. Filing No. 
180 of 2022 
(Tariff) 

The HPSEBL Petition for Approval and Inclusion of Capital Expenditure 
Schemes in Control Period (FY20-FY24) of HPSEBL. 

Under scrutiny with the 
Tariff Division 

17. Filing No. 219 
of 2022 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPPTCL Petition for approval of Capital cost and Determination of 
Tariff for 4th control period from COD to FY 2023-24 for 
66 kV GIS Switching Sub-station at Urni (Asset-1) 
alongwith 66 kV D/C line from Urni Switching station to 
Wangtoo Sub-station (Asset-2). 

Under scrutiny with the 
Tariff Division 

18. Filing No. 18 
of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPPTCL Petition for approval of Capital Cost and Determination of 
tariff for the Period from Cod to FY 2023-24 for 400/220 
kV, 315 MVA pooling Sub-station at Gumma (Asset-1), 
Additional 400/220 kV,315 MVA at Gumma (Asset-2), 
220 kV D/c Twin Moose T/L from Hatkoti to Gumma 
alongwith LILO 400 kV D/c Jhakri to Abdullapur T/L 
(Asset-3)& 220 kV Switching Station at Hatkoti (Asset-4). 

Under scrutiny with the 
Tariff Division 

19. Filing No. 26 
of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPSEBL Petition for approval and inclusion of Capital Expenditure 
Schemes for Renovation, Modernization and Life 
Extension Works of 2x3 MW Binwa HEP in the CAPEX 
Plan of Generation Business of the HPSEBL for 4th MYT 
Control Period (FY20 to FY24). 

Under scrutiny with the 
Tariff Division 

20. Filing No. 57 
of 2023 
(Tariff) 

The HPPTCL Petition for approval of Capital Cost and Determination of 
Tariff for the 4th Control Period from CoD to FY 2023-24 
for 220 kV LILO of Panchkula-Kunihar T/L. 

Under scrutiny with the 
Tariff Division 

21. Filing No. 62 
of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPPTCL Petition for approval of Capital Cost and Determination of 
Tariff for the 4th Control Period from CoD to FY 2023-24 
for 400/220 kV system of 400/220/33 kV GIS Sub-station 
at Lahal (Asset-1) and 400 kV D/C Lahal-Chamera T/L 
(Asset-2). 

Under scrutiny with the 
Tariff Division 

22. Filing No. 82 
of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPPTCL Petition for approval of Capital Cost and Determination of 
Tariff for the period from CoD to FY 2023-24 for 220 kV 
D/C Sunda-Hatkoti Transmission line- Asset 1 and 
additional Sunda Sub-station (Asset-2). 

Under scrutiny with the 
Tariff Division 

23. Filing No. 99 
of 2023 
(Tariff) 

The HPPTCL 
Versus 
The HPSEBL 

Petition for approval of Capital Cost and Determination of 
Tariff for the 4th Control Period from CoD to FY 2023-24 
for 33/132/220 kV GIS Sub-station at Dehan in Distt. 
Kangra and 220 kV D/C Dehan-Hamirpur Transmission 
Line. 

Under scrutiny with the 
Tariff Division 

24. Filing No. 100 
of 2023 
(Tariff) 

The HPPTCL 
Versus 
The HPSEBL 

Petition for approval of Capital Cost and Determination of 
Tariff for the 4th control period from CoD to FY 2023-24 
for 66/22 kV Sub-station Nirmand (Bagipul)- Aseet-1 and 
66 kV D/C Nirmand-Kotla Transmission Line- Asset-2. 

Under scrutiny with the 
Tariff Division 

25. Filing No. 101 
of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPPCL 
Versus 
The HPSEBL 

Petition under Section 62 and 86 of the Electricity Act, 
2003 read with HPERC (Terms and Conditions for 
Determination of Hydro Generation Tariff) Regulations, 
2011 for approval of Capital Cost as on COD taking in 
consideration the additional Capital Expenditure and 
Determination of Tariff from CoD to FY 2023-24 for Sainj 
HEP (2x50 MW), of the Himachal Pradesh Power 
Corporation Limited. 

Last heard on 
22.06.2023 

Under scrutiny with the 
Tariff Division 

26. Filing No. 103 
of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPPCL 
Versus 
The HPSEBL 

Petition under Section 62 and 86 of the Electricity Act, 
2003 read with HPERC (Terms and Conditions for 
Determination of Hydro Generation Tariff) Regulations, 
2011 for approval of Capital Cost as on COD taking in 
consideration the additional Capital Expenditure and 
Determination of Tariff from CoD to FY 2023-24 for 

Last heard on 
22.06.2023 

Under scrutiny with the 
Tariff Division 
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   -Sd-          
Secretary 

Sawra Kuddu HEP (3x37 MW), of the Himachal Pradesh 
Power Corporation Limited. 

27. Filing No. 105 
of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPPTCL 
Versus 
The HPSEBL 

Petition under Section 62 and 86 of the Electricity Act, 
2003 read with Regulation 39 of the HPERC (Terms and 
Conditions for Determination of Transmission Tariff) 
Regulations, 2011 and subsequent amendments thereafter 
for True up for the period FY 2019-20 to FY 2021-22 and 
Determination of Revised Revenue Requirement from FY 
2022-23 to FY 2023-24 of the HPPTCL. 

Under scrutiny with the 
Tariff Division 

28. Filing No. 128 
of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPPCL 
Versus 
The HPSEBL 

Petition under Section 62 and 86 of the Electricity Act, 
2003 read with HPERC (Terms and Conditions for 
Determination of Hydro Generation Tariff) Regulations, 
2011 for approval of Capital Cost as on COD taking in 
consideration the additional Capital Expenditure and 
Determination of Tariff from CoD to FY 2023-24 for 
Kashang HEP Stage-I (1x65 MW), of the Himachal 
Pradesh Power Corporation Limited. 

Under scrutiny with the 
Tariff Division 

29. Filing No. 150 
of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPPTCL 
Versus 
The HPSEBL 

Petition seeking adjudication of dispute between the 
HPPTCL and the HPSEBL upon unpaid ARR Billls from 
CoD onwards for 33/132 kV, GIS Sub-station at Pandoh 
alongwith LILO of One Circuit of 132 kV D/C Kangoo-
Bajaura Transmission Line (Asset-1) & Additional 33/132 
kV, 25/31.5 MVA Transformer with associated GIS at 
33/132 kV at Pandoh (Asset-2). 

Under scrutiny with the 
Tariff Division 

30. Filing No. 08 
of 2023 
(Technical) 
 

The HPSEBL Petition under Regulation 4 of the HPERC (Recovery of 
Expenditure for Supply of Electricity) Regulations, 2012 
for fixation of normative rate for service of HT Connection 
above 50 kW/ kVA and upto 150 kW load and 150 kVA 
Contract Demand for normative length of 100 meter and 
variable cost per 50 meter for service line length beyond 
100 meter and Revised Normative rate for service line for 
LT connection upto 50 kW/ KVA. 

Under scrutiny with the 
Technical Division 

31. Filing No. 151 
of 2023 
(Technical) 

M/s Usaka Hydro 
Power Pvt. Ltd.  
Versus 
The HPSEBL 

Petition u/s 86 and 94 of the Electricity Act, 2003 to issue 
directions to the HPSEBL to sign Joint Petition and 
praying for Tariff @ Rs. 2.57 kwH from the date of 
signing of PPA and issuance of appropriate directions/ 
orders. 

Under scrutiny with the 
Technical Division 

Sr. 
No 

Filing / 
Petition No. 
& Instituted  

Petitioner (s) / 
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1 2 3 4 5 

32. Suo-Moto 
Petition No. 
01 of 2023 
(Technical) 

Suo-Moto 
Versus 
The HPSEBL 
thro’ its Chief 
Engineer (Comm) 

Non-compliance of the directions issued by the 
Commission in respect of default in meeting the 
Performance Standards as per the HPERC ( Distribution 
Performances Standards) Regulations, 2010 (under Supply 
Code, 2009) as amended from time to time.  

Case listed for hearing 
on 19.08.2023 

33. Non-
Compliance 
Filing No. 102 
of 2023 

M/s Sunoxx 
International 
Versus 
The HPSEBL 

Non-compliance Petition under Regulation 37 of the 
HPERC (Consumer Grievances Redressal Forum and 
Ombudsman) Regulations, 2013 for initiating proceedings 
against the Respondent Board for non-compliance of order 
dated 07.12.2022 passed by the HP Electricity 
Ombudsman in Case No. 12 of 2022. 

Case listed for hearing 
on 19.08.2023 

Sr. 
No 

Filing / 
Petition No. 
& Instituted 

Petitioner (s)/ 
Respondent(s) 

Brief subject Remarks 

1 2 3 4 5 

34. Petition No. 
42  of 2023 
(Tariff) 
 

The HPSEBL Petition for approval of Capital Expenditure Additional 
Scheme for up-gradation of existing 2x3.15 MVA, 33/11 
kV Bijhar (Kotla) Sub-station to 132 kV GIS Sub-station 
alonwith construction of 132 kV S/C transmission line 
Jahoo to be proposed 2x16/20 MVA, 132/33 kV GIS Sub-
station Bijhar (Kotla). 

Order reserved on 
19.07.2023 


